
ON A MOTION BY  JAKE LONG DULY SECONDED BY L.J. RACHAL, the FOLLOWING RESOLUTION WAS OFFERED TO WIT:


R E S O L U T I O N   2016-007PRIVATE 

WHEREAS, the following bids were opened and read aloud on June 14, 2016 for Town of Olla Water Production System Improvements for Wells 3, 4 and 6 Enhancements through the DWRLF Program;


CONTRACTOR




BID AMOUNT


Watson Well Drilling &



$124,500.00


    Construction, LLC



Camo Construction




$173,694.00
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the contract be awarded to Watson Well Drilling & Construction, LLC in the amount of $124,500.00, contingent upon clearance from the DWRLF program;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor is hereby authorized to sign all documents pertaining to this project;

THIS RESOLUTION was adopted on this 12TH day of JULY, 2016 with the vote recorded as follows:



Yeas:
Bailey, Long, Richardson & Rachal




Nays:




Absent: Cassels








_______________________________








MAYOR

__________________________________

CLERK

